March 15, 2018

Via IZIS

Frederick L. Hill, Chairman Board of Zoning Adjustment 441 4th Street, NW, Ste. 200S Washington, DC 20001

AGENT AUTHORIZATION FOR 2619-2623 WISCONSIN AVENUE NW

Chairperson Hill and Honorable Members of the Board:

This letter serves as notice that Mary A Rubino, (Francis Massino, Michael Massino, and Joanna Norville (Massino)), and the Marital Trust U/ Sheaffer Family Trust and/or its assigns authorize Glover Park Developers LLC, the contract purchaser for the property, to be its agent, in accordance with their purchase and sales agreement, in connection with this application before the Board of Zoning Adjustment regarding the properties located at 2619-2623 Wisconsin Avenue NW (Square 1935; Lots 0033, 0034, 0044). Pursuant to Subtitle Y § 200.3 of the Zoning Regulations, this authorization includes the power to bind Mary A Rubino, (Francis Massino, Michael Massino, and Joanna Norville (Massino)), and the Marital Trust U/ Sheaffer Family Trust in the case before this Board.

Sincerely,

Mary A Rubino, (Francis Massino, Michael Massino, and Joanna Norville (Massino)), and the Marital Trust U/ Sheaffer Family Trust.

By:

Francis and Michael Massino On behalf of the owners.

Francis Massino X: Mr. Michaef William Massins, St.

Board of Zoning Adjustment District of Columbia CASE NO.19751 EXHIBIT NO.10

LEGAL\34770144\1